COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE)JURISDICTIONAL STATUS OF SEVERAL)COMPANIES IN PIKE COUNTY, KENTUCKY) CASE NO. 2024-00271AND OF THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH KRS)CHAPTER 278 AND 807 KAR CHAPTER 005)

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

In response to the Public Service Commission's Order of December 6, 2024, R. Brooks Herrick and Emily H. Vessels of Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP, each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in the above-referenced case on behalf of Twin Diamond, LLC ("Twin Diamond").

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 (9), Twin Diamond certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and requests that copies of all pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case be electronically sent to:

R. Brooks Herrick Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 101 South Fifth Street, Ste. 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com

Emily H. Vessels Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 101 South Fifth Street, Ste. 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 emily.vessels@dinsmore.com

Charles M. McCoy, CEO Twin Diamond, LLC PO Box 52 Prestonsburg, KY 41653 twindiamondcorporation@gmail.com Filed: February 28, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ R. Brooks Herrick</u> R. Brooks Herrick Emily H. Vessels Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 101 South Fifth Street, Ste. 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 <u>Brooks.Herrick@dinsmore.com</u> <u>Emily.Vessels@dinsmore.com</u> Telephone: (502) 540 – 2300 Facsimile: (502) 585 – 2207 *Counsel to Twin Diamond*

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this filing has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's December 6, 2024 Order in Case No. 2024-00271, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

<u>/s/ R. Brooks Herrick</u> Counsel to Twin Diamond